TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State where organized Delaware previously recorded on Reel 004683 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State Where Oraganized New York.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Personal Training Franchise Ventures, LLC		108/21/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Training Franchise Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	25 Blc Drive	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033784	PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: johnson_je@subway.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Johnson Address Line 1: 325 Bic Drive

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Johnson
Signature:	/Jessica Johnson./
Date:	09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0766 IOP \$40.00 3033784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Personal Training Institute Franchise Ventures, LLC		108/28/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Training Franchise Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	325 Bic Drive	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033784	PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)876-6690 Phone: 800-888-4848

Email: johnson_je@subway.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessica Johnson Address Line 1: 325 Bic Drive

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	02/23/2012
Signature:	/Jessica Johnson/
Date:	02/23/2012

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 09/20/2013